Searcy County Eclipse 2024 Logo Design Contest

CONTEST DETAILS:

Searcy County is preparing for the upcoming 2024 Eclipse and we are looking for talented artists to contribute their logo ideas. The winning logo design must be:

- reproducible in black and white. (Other colors CAN be used, but the logo must not require them.)
- distinguishable at various sizes.
- representative of Searcy County and/or a solar eclipse
- an original work by the entrant (Incorporating the existing Chamber of Commerce logo into a new design is acceptable.)
- in a high resolution jpg file (if emailed) and suitable for reproduction

The winning entrant will be awarded:

• \$100 cash prize

CONTACT DETAILS:

- Exposure (your logo will be reproduced in various forms including print, digital and merchandise)
- Certificate of Appreciation (good for your resume as a talented designer and contributor to the community)

Entrant Name:	
Contact Phone #:	(For contest purposes only. It will NOT be shared.)
Contact Email:will NOT be shared.)	(For contest purposes only. It

Submissions must be received by **January 31, 2020** and can be emailed *or* mailed to:

Searcycountyeclipse2024@gmail.com

or
Eclipse Logo Entry
P.O. Box 1184
Marshall, AR 72650

The winner will be announced on the Chamber of Commerce website on February 10, 2020

By participating in the Searcy County Eclipse 2024 Logo Design Contest, the entrant warrants that this design is an original work and it does not infringe upon the rights of others. The entrant further understands that if her/his logo design is selected as the winner, she/he will relinquish all claims, rights (including any moral rights), and benefits related to the display, modification, reproduction, publication, distribution, use, and other exploitations of the work, other than the prize awarded to the winning entry. This form must accompany all contest submissions.